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Economic Development Agency

ADELANTO
Jessie Flores, 760.246.2300
City Manager
jflores@ci.adelanto.ca.us

David Martinez, 760.246.2300 ext. 1116
Planning Director
dmartinez@ci.adelanto.ca.us

APPLE VALLEY
Doug Robertson, 760.240.7000
Town Manager  
applevalley@applevalley.org

Orlando Acevedo, 760.240.7915
Assistant Director, Economic Development 
and Housing
oacevedo@applevalley.org

BARSTOW
Nicki Salas, 760.255.5101
City Manager
crudsell@barstowca.org

Cindy Prothro, 760.255.5115
Assistant City Manager
cprothro@barstowca.org

Amanda Hernandez, 760.255.5109
Economic Development
ahernandez@barstowca.org

BIG BEAR LAKE
Susan O’Strander, 909.866.5831 ext. 130
AICP Director, Planning & Inspections
sostrander@citybigbearlake.com

Frank Rush, 909.866.5832
City Manager
frush@citybigbearlake.com

CHINO
Chris Kennedy, 909.334.3335 
Economic Development Manager
ckennedy@cityofchino.org

CHINO HILLS
Joann Lombardo, 909.364.2740
Community Development Director
jlombardo@chinohills.org 

Yvette Brunetto, 909.364.2783
Senior Planning Analyst
ybrunetto@chinohills.org

COLTON
Arthur Morgan, 909.370.6170
Lead Development Manager
amorgan@coltonca.gov

Christy Elshof, 909.370.6176
Economic Development Project Manager
celshof@coltonca.gov

FONTANA
Jerry Edgett, 909.350.6741
Economic Development Analyst
jedgett@fontana.org

GRAND TERRACE
G. Harold Duffey, 909.824.6621 ext. 240
City Manager
hduffey@grandterrace-ca.gov

Cynthia Fortune, 909.824.6621 ext. 216
Assistant City Manager
cfortune@grandterrace-ca.gov

HESPERIA
Coleen Godfrey, 909.947.1907
Senior Development Specialist
cgodfrey@cityofhespira.us

HIGHLAND
Lawrence A. Mainez, 909.864.8732
Community Development Director
lmainez@cityofhighland.org

LOMA LINDA
T Jarb Thaipejr, 909.799.2810
City Manager
jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov

Konrad Bolowich, 909.799.2895
Assistant City Manager
kbolowich@lomalinda-ca.gov

MONTCLAIR
Thailin Martin, 909.625.9417
Housing Associate/ Economic  
Development Coordinator
tmartin@cityofmontclair.org

NEEDLES
Rick Daniels, 760.326.2113 ext. 113
City Manager
rdaniels@cityofneedles.com

Patrick Martinez, 760.326.2113
Director of Development Services
pmartinez@cityofneedles.com

Cindy Semione, 760.326.3805 ext.127
Associate Planner
csemione@cityofneedles.com

Phone: 909.387.4700 
Fax: 909.387.4415 
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Economic Development Agency

ONTARIO
John P. Andrews, 909.395.2242
Economic Development Advisor
jandrews@ontarioca.gov

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
Matt Burris, 909.477.4201 ext. 4201
Deputy City Manager
matt.burris@cityofrc.us

Anne McIntosh, 909.477.4330
Planning Director
planning@cityofrc.us

Flavio Nunez, 909.477.2700 ext. 4313
Management Analyst
flavio.nunez@cityofrc.us

REDLANDS
Brian Desatnik, 909.335.4755 ext. 2
Development Services Director
bdesatnik@cityofredlands.org

Cruz Esparza IV, 909.335.4755 ext. 1
Economic Development Manager
cesparza@cityofredlands.org

RIALTO
Karen Peterson, 909.421.7240
Interim Community Development Director 
kpeterson@rialtoca.gov

SAN BERNARDINO
Rob Field, 909.384.5357
City Manager
field_ro@sbcity.org

Michael Huntley, 909.384.5357
Director of Community and
Economic Development 
Huntley_Mi@SBCity.org

TWENTYNINE PALMS
Frank Luckino, 760.367.6799 ext. 1004
City Manager
fluckino@29palms.org

Breanne Dusastre, 760.367.6799 ext. 1030
Director of Marketing
bdusastres@29palms.org

UPLAND
Rosemary Hoerning, 909.931.4102 
City Manager
mmclees@ci.upland.ca.us

Liz Chavez, 909.931.4146 
Development Services Manager
lchavez@ci.upland.ca.us

Melecio Picazo, 909.931.4317 
Economic Development Coordinator 
mpicazo@ci.upland.ca.us

VICTORVILLE
Keith C. Metzler, 760.955.5029
City Manager
kmetzler@victorvilleca.gov

Sophie L. Smith, 760.955.5033 
Deputy City Manager
ssmith@victorvilleca.gov

Lesyenia Marin-Pineda, 760.955.4823 
Economic Development Manager
lmarin@victorvilleca.gov

YUCAIPA
Caroline Velarde, 909.797.2489 ext. 227 
Economic Development Analyst
cvelarde@yucaipa.org

YUCCA VALLEY
Curtis Yakimow, 760.369.7207
Town Manager
cyakimow@yucca-valley.org

Shane Stueckle, 760.369.6575 
Deputy Town Manager
sstueckle@yucca-valley.org

Jessica Rice, 760.369.7207 ext. 227 
Management Analyst
jrice@yucca-valley.org

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Soua Vang, 909.387.4385
Interim Economic Development Director 
svang@ed.sbcounty.gov 
Richard Vaughn, 909.387.4386
Interim Economic Development Manager 
Richard.Vaughn@eda.sbcounty.gov

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Fourth District Supervisor | Dawn Rowe, Vice Chair, Third District Supervisor
Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), First District Supervisor | Janice Rutherford, Second District Supervisor 

Joe Baca, Jr., Fifth District Supervisor

Leonard X. Hernandez, Chief Executive Officer 


